

2024 SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE

International Students Year 5-12





International School Fees & Charges | Year 5 to 11

Whitsunday Anglican School is a CRICOS Provider accredited school and welcomes overseas students to apply. Our international student program provides opportunities to develop intellectually while experiencing Australian cultural immersion.

International students contribute to the cultural fabric of Whitsunday Anglican School. Our strong moral foundations are built on our values of Christianity, Tolerance, Excellence, Dignity and Trust and these principles guide our School's character and traditions.

Course Code	Course Name	Course Level	Course Sector	Course Duration
086180B	Primary School Year 5 to 6	Senior Primary Studies	Schools	2 Years
086181A	Junior Secondary Year 7 to 10	Junior Secondary Studies	Schools	4 Years
010037D	Senior Secondary Year 11 to 12	Senior Secondary Certificate of Education	Schools	2 Years

ENROLMENT CHARGES	\$AUD
Enrolment Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$ 250.00
Enrolment Confirmation Fee (non-refundable)	\$1,065.00
Payable on Enrolment	\$ 1,315.00

International School Fees Explained

Whitsunday Anglican School's fees are associated with providing optimum educational opportunities for your child. The below explanations will assist in understanding all aspects of the School's fees.

International Student Enrolment Fees

On application for and confirmation of your child/children's enrolment, and prior to your Confirmation of Enrolment issue, three types of fees apply:

- 1. **Enrolment Application Fee** of \$250 (non-refundable) is payable at the time of submitting a completed online Enrolment Application. This fee covers registration and administration costs.
- 2. **Enrolment Confirmation fee** of \$1065 (non-refundable) for all International Students is payable at the time of acceptance of a place offered by the Principal and is due within 7 days from the receipt of the offer letter. The student's place is not confirmed until this enrolment confirmation fee is paid.
- 3. **Tuition, Boarding and Non-Tuition Fees** will depend on the Course chosen. An individual quote will be issued by the School once enrolment is offered. Full International Fee Schedule available on Page 3.



Notice of Withdrawal

Parents are required to provide a term's notice when withdrawing a student prior to the end of Year 12. In lieu of this, a term's fee will be payable. Please refer to our School' Enrolment Policy or Enrolment Terms and Conditions.

Bring Your Own Device (BYOD)

Whitsunday Anglican School has adopted a Bring Your Own Device (BYOD) approach to technology across the School for all International Students from Year 5 to 11 entering the School. Please refer to the following link **BYOD** on the School's website. For further information **CLICK HERE FOR BYOD**

Non-Mandatory <u>Activities and</u> Items

Activities and items that are not mandatory will be available to be paid through **Parent Lounge** via Spiritus. These activities and items will include noncompulsory curricular and co-curricular activities, global excursions, special events (e.g. Senior Final Week Activities). Music lessons and incidental specific boarding activities and purchases will appear on parent statements.

Building Fund

Voluntary donations to the School's Building Fund support the development of the School infrastructure. A donation of \$400 paid up front with fees per family. Payment is voluntary and tax deductible.

Payment Options

All Fees outlined in the Fee Schedule are payable in advance, no less than 30 days prior to the Students commencement date. Payment may be made by:

- Direct debit payments made throughout the Term
- o **B-Pay** from either savings or cheque accounts or credit card accounts.
- Mastercard, VISA and American Express (1% surcharge)
- o **EFTPOS** facilities are available at School Reception

A **Confirmation of Enrolment** will not be issued until fees are paid in full.

Term Dates

Term 1 | 22 January to 28 March Term 2 | 15 April to 14 June

Term 3 | 8 July to 13 September Term 4 | 30 September to 22 November

All International Fees are payable in advance.

Enrolments Contact

For more information on International Enrolments and Fees, please contact our Admissions team or call 61+ 7 4969 2000 or email registrar@was.qld.edu.au
Or enquire at ENQUIRY LINK



2024 International School Fee Schedule

	Senior Primary Years 5 - 6 payable in advance		Junior Secondary Years 7 - 10 payable in advance		Senior Secondary Years 11 - 12 payable in advance		
TUITION FEES	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	
Tuition Fee	\$ 25,354.00	\$ 50,708.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 106,560.00	\$ 28,158.00	\$ 56,316.00	
Building Fund (per family)	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	
Total Tuition Fee	\$ 25,754.00	\$ 51,508.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 108,160.00	\$ 28,558.00	\$ 57,116.00	
BOARDING FEES	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	
Boarding Fee (7 days - 38 weeks pa)	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 49,314.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 98,628.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 49,314.00	
NON TUITION FEES	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	Annual AUD	Approx Course Total AUD	
Health Cover (Premium for Medibank Private)	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,302.00	
Stationery and Textbooks	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
Cocurricular	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	
Camps (Estimate)	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	
Formal and Valedictory					\$ 400.00	\$400.00	
Laptop Computer Device	BYOD - Bring Your Own Device Program						
Academic / ESL Testing	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
Outlays: Competitions & Excursions etc (estimate)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
English Tuition (on top of ESL offered by school)	\$100.00 p/h	\$100.00 p/h	\$100.00 p/h	\$100.00 p/h	\$100.00 p/h	\$100.00 p/h	
Uniform (compulsory) (estimate)	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Total Non-Tuition Fees	\$ 4,811.00	\$ 8,572.00	\$ 4,701.00	\$ 16,554.00	\$ 6,001.00	\$ 9,352.00	
Total Tuition, Boarding and Non-Tuition Fees	\$ 55,222.00	\$ 109,394.00	\$ 56,398.00	\$ 223,342.00	\$ 59,216.00	\$ 115,782.00	